GPON BOSA Pigtail
For  GPON Class B+ ONU Transceiver
2.488Gbps Downstream/1.244Gbps Upstream
Wamin Optocomm Corporation   www.wamin.com.tw
5F, No.6, DuXing Road,  Hsinchu Science Park,  Hsinchu, Taiwan 300       Tel: +886-3-577-3518
11/2010 JY
Pigtail Type
GPON BOSA

 Operation Temperature From -40℃ to 85℃
 RoHS Compliant
Order Information:
Type Model Number Data Rate TX / RX Source Temp
BOSA G-D3AP5-XX-YY-SA
TX: 1.25 Gbps
RX: 2.50Gbps
1310nm DFB-LD
1490nm APD-TIA
-40~+85 0C
G D3 AP5
X X
YY SA
pin assignment
GPON Tx LD:
D3=
1310nm
DFB LD
Rx PD:
AP5 =
5pin
APD-TIA
Tx (D=degree):
1=0D 5=180D
2=45D 6=225D
3=90D 7=270D
4=135D 8=315D
Rx (D=degree):
1=0D 5=180D
2=45D 6=225D
3=90D 7=270D
4=135D 8=315D
Fiber Length (mm) ± (20mm):
91=100mm 95=200mm
92=120mm 96=600mm
93=155mm 97=
Specified 94=186mm
Connector
Type of fiber
pigtail:
SA=SC/APC
Fiber Pigtail Type , SMF 9/125μm; Cable Type=0.9mmφ, LSZH sheath; Fiber Length=YY±20mm
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Units
Storage Temperature TSTG -40 +85 ℃
Operating Case Temperature TOPR -40 +85 ℃
Reverse Voltage(LD) VRL --- 2 V
Forward Current (LD) IFL --- 150 mA
Reverse Voltage(MPD) VRD --- 20 V
Forward Current (MPD) IFD --- 2 mA
Photodiode Forward Current(PD) IPFD --- 0.5 mA
Lead Soldering (Temperature)/(Time) --- --- 350/5 ℃/Sec
GPON BOSA Pigtail
For  GPON Class B+ ONU Transceiver
2.488Gbps Downstream/1.244Gbps Upstream
Wamin Optocomm Corporation   www.wamin.com.tw
5F, No.6, DuXing Road,  Hsinchu Science Park,  Hsinchu, Taiwan 300       Tel: +886-3-577-3518
11/2010 JY
Transmitter  Optical / Electrical Characteristics ( @ T=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Ref
Data Rate    1.244 Gbps
Light Source    DFB LD
Output Optical Power Pf
1.5 - 3.5
mW
CW, Iop=Ith+20mA, Tc=25℃
1.0  4.5 CW, Iop=Ith+20mA, Tc=85℃
Threshold Current Ith
 10 15
mA
at Tc=25℃